




Contents III

Exp Clin Endocrinol Diabetes 2007; 115

    

  Issue 1  (January 2007) = Page 1   – 64 
  Issue 2  (February 2007) = Page 69   – 150 
  Issue 3  (March 2007) = Page 155   – 206 
  Issue 4  (April 2007) = Page 211   – 275 
  Issue 5  (May 2007) = Page 281   – 340 
  Issue 6  (June 2007) = Page 349   – 406 
  Issue 7  (July 2007) = Page 411   – 473 
  Issue 8  (September 2007) = Page 477   – 540 
  Issue 9  (October 2007) = Page 559   – 621 
  Issue 10  (November 2007) = Page 627   – 696 

Article
    

38 Abrahamian, H., G. Endler, M. Exner, H. Mauler,
M. Raith, L. Endler, H. Rumpold, M. Gerdov,
C. Mannhalter, R. Prager, K. Irsigler, O.F. Wagner
Association of Low-Grade Inflammation with
Nephropathy in Type 2 Diabetic Patients: Role of Ele-
vated CRP-Levels and 2 Different Gene-Polymorphisms
of Proinflammatory Cytokines

92 Akturk, M., A. Ozdemir, I. Maral, I. Yetkin, M. Arslan
Evaluation of Achilles Tendon Thickening in Type 2 Dia-
betes Mellitus

287 Alver, A., A. Menteşe, S.C. Karahan, C. Erem, E.E. Keha,
M.K. Arikan, M.S. Eminağaoğlu, O. Deger
Increased Serum Anti-Carbonic Anhydrase II Antibodies
in Patients with Graves' Disease

108 Anastasilakis, A., D.G. Goulis, G. Koukoulis, M. Kita,
A. Slavakis, A. Avramidis
Acute and Chronic Effect of Teriparatide on Glucose
Metabolism in Women with Established Osteoporosis

85 Assmann, G., H. Schulte, P. Cullen, A. Neiss, K. Bestehorn
Treatment of Hyperlipidemia in Primary Practise in
Germany: Sub-group Analyses from the 4E-registry
with Particular Emphasis on Men and Women with Dia-
betes Mellitus

522 Baskol, G., H. Atmaca, F. Tanrıverdi, M. Baskol, D. Kocer,
F. Bayram
Oxidative Stress and Enzymatic Antioxidant Status in
Patients with Hypothyroidism before and after Treat-
ment

257 Bastemir, M., F. Akin, R. Emral, E. Alkis
Impact of Insulin Sensitivity in Relationship with Pro-
lactin and Thyroid Stimulating Hormone

221 Bekris, L.M., C. Shephard, M. Janer, J. Graham,
B. McNeney, J. Shin, M. Zarghami, W. Griffith, F. Farin,
T.J. Kavanagh, A. Lernmark
Glutamate Cysteine Ligase Catalytic Subunit Promoter
Polymorphisms and Associations with Type 1 Diabetes
Age-at-onset and GAD65 Autoantibody Levels

584 Chenot, R., C. Scheidt-Nave, S. Gabler, M.M. Kochen,
W. Himmel
German Primary Care Doctors' Awareness of Osteoporo-
sis and Knowledge of National Guidelines

308 Coculescu, M., D. Niculescu, R. Lichiardopol, M. Purice
Insulin Resistance and Insulin Secretion in Non-diabetic
Acromegalic Patients

298 Cupisti, S., R. Dittrich, H. Binder, M.W. Beckmann,
A. Mueller
Evaluation of Biochemical Hyperandrogenemia and
Body Mass Index in Women Presenting with Amenor-
rhea

380 Cupisti, S., R. Dittrich, H. Binder, N. Kajaia, I. Hoffmann,
T. Maltaris, M.W. Beckmann, A. Mueller
Influence of Body Mass Index on Measured and Calcu-
lated Androgen Parameters in Adult Women with Hir-
sutism and PCOS

594 Cyniak-Magierska, A., E. Brzeziańska, J. Januszkiewicz-
Caulier, B. Jarząb, A. Lewiński
Prevalence of RAS Point Mutations in Papillary Thyroid
Carcinoma; A Novel Mutation at Codon 31 of K-RAS

187 Czupryniak, L., M. Saryusz-Wolska, M. Pawlowski,
J. Wojcik, J. Loba
Distribution of the Components of the NCEP ATP III-
defined Metabolic Syndrome in Newly Diagnosed Dia-
betes and Non-diabetes Caucasian Subjects; Implica-
tions for Metabolic Syndrome Prevention and Treat-
ment

240 Davis, M.D., R.W. Beck, P.D. Home, J. Sandow, F.L. Ferris
Early Retinopathy Progression in Four Randomized Tri-
als Comparing Insulin Glargine and Nph Insulin

662 Deja, G., P. Jarosz-Chobot, J. Polanska
The Rate of Improvement in Metabolic Control in Chil-
dren with Diabetes Mellitus Type 1 on Insulin Glargine
Depends on Age

433 Diederich, S., K. Mai, V. Bähr, S. Helffrich, A. Pfeiffer,
F.H. Perschel
The Simultaneous Measurement of Plasma-Aldos-
terone- and -Renin-Concentration Allows Rapid Classi-
fication of all Disorders of the Renin-Aldosterone Sys-
tem

647 Dieterle, C.D., M. Veitenhansl, B. Gutt, H. Arbogast,
G.R. Meier, W-D. Illner, A. Schlamp, J. Seissler,
R. Landgraf
Impaired Glucose Tolerance in Pancreas Grafted Dia-
betic Patients is Due to Insulin Secretory Defects

387 Dittmar, M., R. Poppe, C. Bischofs, G. Fredenhagen,
M. Kanitz, G.J. Kahaly
Impaired Deoxyribonuclease Activity in Monoglandular
and Polyglandular Autoimmunity

33 Dost, A., A. Herbst, K. Kintzel, H. Haberland, C.L. Roth,
L. Gortner, R.W. Holl
Shorter Remission Period in Young Versus Older Chil-
dren with Diabetes Mellitus Type 1

527 Felderbauer, P., E. Karakas, V. Fendrich, K. Bulut,
I. Werner, G. Dekomien, W. Klein, D. Bartsch,
W.E. Schmidt
Pancreatitis in Primary Hyperparathyroidism-related
Hypercalcaemia is not Associated with Mutations in the
CASR Gene

232 Fottner, C., G. Spöttl, M.M. Weber
The Divergent Effect of Insulin-Like Growth Factor
Binding Protein (IGFBP) - 1 on IGF-induced Steroido-
genesis in Bovine Adrenocortical Cells is not due to its
Phosphorylation Status

130 Hahn, S., S. Tan, S. Sack, R. Kimmig, B. Quadbeck,
K. Mann, O.E. Janssen
Prevalence of the Metabolic Syndrome in German
Women with Polycystic Ovary Syndrome

654 Hara, M., J. Shen, W. Pugh, K.S. Polonsky, M.M. Le Beau,
G.I. Bell
Sustained Expression of Hepatocyte Nuclear Factor-6
Leads to Loss of Pancreatic Beta-cells by Apoptosis

577 Hensen, J., T. Thomas, J. Mueller-Ziehm, W. Worthmann,
E. Kleine, E-M. Behrens
Management of Diabetes Mellitus and Hospital-related
Hyperglycemia in Patients of a Medical ICU, with the
Use of Two “Down-to-Earth” Protocols: A Feasibility
Study

417 Huang, H., K.T. Iida, H. Sone, R. Ajisaka
The Regulation of Adiponectin Receptors Expression by
Acute Exercise in Mice

448 Icks, A., R.W. Holl, G. Giani
Economics in Pediatric Type 1 Diabetes - Results from
Recently Published Studies



IV Contents

Exp Clin Endocrinol Diabetes 2007; 115

444 Iwase, M., H. Imoto, A. Murata, U. Nakamura, S. Nohara,
Y. Uchizono, K. Iino, M. Iida
Altered Postural Regulation of Foot Skin Oxygenation
and Blood Flow in Patients with Type 2 Diabetes Melli-
tus

281 Jaakkola, U., M. Koulu, M.K. Karvonen, H. Seppälä,
U. Pesonen, T. Vahlberg, J. Kallio
Impact of the Leu7Pro Polymorphism of preproNPY on
Diurnal NPY and Hormone Secretion in Type 2 Diabetes

179 Jarosz-Chobot, P., M. Nowakowska, J. Polanska
Seeking the Factors Predisposing to Local Skin Inflam-
matory State Development in Children with Type 1 Dia-
betes (T1DM) Treated with Continuous Subcutaneous
Insulin Infusion (CSII)

571 Jia, Z.H., Z.H. Liu, J.M. Zheng, C.H. Zeng, L.S. Li
Combined Therapy of Rhein and Benazepril on the
Treatment of Diabetic Nephropathy in db/db Mice

124 Katarina, K., P. Daniela, N. Peter, R. Marianna, C. Pavlina,
P. Stepanka, L. Jan, T. Ludmila, A. Michal, C. Marie
HLA, NFKB1 and NFKBIA Gene Polymorphism Profile in
Autoimmune Diabetes Mellitus Patients

376 Katircibasi, M.T., F. Deniz, B. Pamukcu, S. Binici, I. Atar
Effects of Short-Term Propylthiouracil Treatment on P
Wave Duration and P Wave Dispersion in Patients with
Overt Hypertyroidism

360 Kimmerle, R., E. Chantelau
Weight-Bearing Intensity Produces Charcot Deformity
in Injured Neuropathic Feet in Diabetes

411 Knapczyk, K., M. Duda, D. Czaplicki, M. Slomczynska
The Presence of 3β-hydroxysteroid Dehydrogenase in
the Ovarian Follicles and Corpora Lutea of Pregnant
Swine

322 Krayenbuehl, P-A., P. Wiesli, M. Schmid, C. Schmid,
J.A. Ehses, M. Hersberger, W. Vetter, G. Schulthess
TNF-alpha -308G>A Polymorphism Modulates Cytokine
Serum Concentrations and Macrovascular Complica-
tions in Diabetic Patients on Aspirin

365 Kurcer, Z., H. Parlakpinar, N. Vardi, S. Tasdemir, M. Iraz,
E. Fadillioglu, F. Baba, M. Gül
Protective Effects of Chronic Melatonin Treatment
Against Renal Ischemia/Reperfusion Injury in Streptozo-
tocin-Induced Diabetic Rats

24 Lian, J.-H., L. Guo, W.-R. Hu, G.-L. Wu, W. Ji, B.-Q. Gong
Establishment of a Cell-Based Drug Screening Model for
Identifying Down-Regulators of Protein Tyrosine Phos-
phatase 1B Expression

495 Martin, S., W. Schramm, B. Schneider, K. Neeser,
C. Weber, V. Lodwig, L. Heinemann, W.A. Scherbaum,
H. Kolb
Epidemiology of Complications and Total Treatment
Costs from Diagnosis of Type 2 Diabetes in Germany
(ROSSO 4)

292 Morcos, M., B. Fohr, J. Tafel, F. Pfisterer, A. Hamann,
P. Humpert, H. Bode, V. Schwenger, M. Zeier, C. Becker,
C. Kasperk, T. Schilling, HP. Hammes, A. Bierhaus,
PP. Nawroth
Long-Term Treatment of Central Cushing's Syndrome
with Rosiglitazone

105 Movahed, M-R., M. Hashemzadeh, M.M. Jamal
Significant Increase in the Prevalence of Non-rheumatic
Aortic Valve Disease in Patients with Type 2 Diabetes
Mellitus

641 Murali, Y.K., P. Anand, V. Tandon, R. Singh, R. Chandra,
P.S. Murthy
Long-term Effects of Terminalia chebula Retz. on Hyper-
glycemia and Associated Hyperlipidemia, Tissue Glyco-
gen Content and in Vitro Release of Insulin in Streptozo-
tocin Induced Diabetic Rats

674 Nabokikh, A., A. Ilhan, M. Bilban, W. Gartner, G. Vila,
B. Niederle, J.H. Nielsen, O. Wagner, W. Base, A. Luger,
L. Wagner
Reduced TGF-ß1 Expression and its Target Genes in
Human Insulinomas

268 Nelson, T.L., T.E. Fingerlin, L. Moss, M.M. Barmada,
R.E. Ferrell, J.M. Norris
The Peroxisome Proliferator-activated Receptor Gamma
Coactivator-1 Alpha Gene (PGC-1α) is Not Associated
with Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus or Body Mass Index
Among Hispanic and Non Hispanic Whites from Col-
orado

683 Oikonomou, E., A. Charlton, M. Buchfelder, E.F. Adams
Cholecystokinin (CCK) Receptor and CCK Gene Expres-
sion in Human Pituitary Adenomas and in vitro Effects
of CCK Peptides on GH and Gonadotrophin Secretion

42 Pais, I., M. Hallschmid, K. Jauch-Chara, S.M. Schmid,
K.M. Oltmanns, A. Peters, J. Born, B. Schultes
Mood and Cognitive Functions During Acute Eugly-
caemia and Mild Hyperglycaemia in Type 2 Diabetic
Patients

118 Papagianni, M., A. Hatziefthimiou, G. Chachami,
K. Gourgoulianis, P-A. Molyvdas, E. Paraskeva
Insulin Causes a Transient Induction of Proliferation via
Activation of the PI3-Kinase Pathway in Airway Smooth
Muscle Cells

13 Park, S.Y., Y. Rhee, J.C. Youn, Y.N. Park, S. Lee, D.M. Kim,
S.Y. Song, S.-K. Lim
Ectopic Cushing's Syndrome Due to Concurrent Corti-
cotropin-Releasing Hormone (CRH) and Adrenocorti-
cotropic Hormone (ACTH) Secreted by Malignant Gas-
trinoma

182 Pérez Méndez, L.F., E. Álvarez-García, P. Álvarez-
Vázquez, E. Hervás, A. Casterás, L. Fajar, R.V. García-
Mayor
Long-term Improvement of Metabolic Control Without
Increased Risk of Hypoglycaemia by Intensive Insulin
Regimens in Type 1 Diabetes Patients Treated in a Regu-
lar Clinical Setting

354 Phogat, J.B., N. Parvizi
Beta-adrenergic and Opioidergic Modulation of Cortisol
Secretion in Response to Acute Stress

252 Rathmann, W., B. Haastert, P. Riebel, D. Schroeder-
Bernhardi, K. Kostev, E. Huppertz, G. Giani
Prescription of Insulin Glargine in Primary Care Prac-
tices in Germany

600 Reimann, M., A.E. Schutte, N.T. Malan, P.E. Schwarz,
R.A. Benndorf, F. Schulze, R.H. Böger
Asymmetric Dimethylarginine is Associated with
Parameters of Glucose Metabolism in Caucasian but not
in African Women from South Africa

7 Rettenbacher, E., P. Tarnow, H. Brumm, D. Prayer, A.-
K. Wermter, J. Hebebrand, H. Biebermann, A. Hinney,
K. Widhalm
A Novel Non-Synonymous Mutation in the
Melanocortin-4 Receptor Gene (MC4R) in a 2-Year-Old
Austrian Girl with Extreme Obesity

423 Reynoso, R., N. Cardoso, B. Szwarcfarb, S. Carbone,
O. Ponzo, J.A. Moguilevsky, P. Scacchi
Nitric Oxide Synthase Inhibition Prevents Leptin
Induced Gn-RH Release in Prepubertal and Peripubertal
Female Rats

29 Ročić, B., M.V. Lovrenčić, M. Poje, S.J. Ashcroft
Effect of Creatine on the Pancreatic ß-Cell

502 Rosenbauer, J., P. Herzig, P. Kaiser, G. Giani
Early Nutrition and Risk of Type 1 Diabetes Mellitus - A
Nationwide Case-control Study in Preschool Children



Contents V

Exp Clin Endocrinol Diabetes 2007; 115

112 Sainaghi, P.P., L. Castello, A.M. Limoncini, L. Bergamasco,
E. Bartoli, G.P. Schianca
Poor Specificity of Fasting Plasma Glucose Cut-Off Val-
ues in Ruling Out Glucose Intolerance: The Comple-
mentary Usefulness of OGTT

261 Saravanan, P., H. Siddique, D.J. Simmons, R. Greenwood,
C.M. Dayan
Twenty-four Hour Hormone Profiles of TSH, Free T3 and
Free T4 in Hypothyroid Patients on Combined T3/T4
Therapy

509 Schaaf, L., J. Pickel, K. Zinner, U. Hering, M. Höfler,
P.E. Goretzki, F. Spelsberg, F. Raue, A. von zur Mühlen,
H. Gerl, J. Hensen, D.K. Bartsch, M. Rothmund,
U. Schneyer, H. Dralle, M. Engelbach, W. Karges,
G.K. Stalla, W. Höppner
Developing Effective Screening Strategies in Multiple
Endocrine Neoplasia Type 1 (MEN 1) on the Basis of
Clinical and Sequencing Data of German Patients with
MEN 1

372 Scharnagl, H., T. Stojakovic, K. Winkler, S. Rosinger,
W. März, B.O. Boehm
The HMG-CoA Reductase Inhibitor Cerivastatin Lowers
Advanced Glycation End Products in Patients with Type
2 Diabetes

349 Siegmund, T., S. Weber, H. Blankenfeld, A. Oeffner, P-
M. Schumm-Draeger
Comparison of Insulin Glargine Versus NPH Insulin in
People with Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus Under Outpa-
tient-Clinic Conditions for 18 Months Using a Basal-
Bolus Regimen with a Rapid-Acting Insulin Analogue as
Mealtime Insulin

229 Silver, K.D., X. Shi, B.D. Mitchell
Betacellulin variants and type 2 diabetes in the Old
Order Amish

303 Sramkova, D., S. Krejbichova, J. Vcelak, M. Vankova,
P. Samalikova, M. Hill, H. Kvasnickova, K. Dvorakova,
K. Vondra, V. Hainer, B. Bendlova
The UCP1 Gene Polymorphism A-3826G in Relation to
DM2 and Body Composition in Czech Population

317 Stefanski, A., L. Majkowska, A. Ciechanowicz,
M. Frankow, K. Safranow, M. Parczewski, K. Pilarska
The Common C49620T Polymorphism in the Sulfony-
lurea Receptor Gene (ABCC8), Pancreatic Beta Cell Func-
tion and Long-Term Diabetic Complications in Obese
Patients with Long-Lasting Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus

439 Švec, P., B. Vásárhelyi, B. Pászthy, A. Körner, L. Kovács,
T. Tulassay, A. Treszl
Do regulatory T Cells Contribute to Th1 Skewness in
Obesity?

428 Tasci, I., T. Dogru, I. Naharci, G. Erdem, M.I. Yilmaz,
A. Sonmez, N. Bingol, S. Kilic, S. Bingol, S. Erikci
Plasma Apelin is Lower in Patients with Elevated LDL-
Cholesterol

518 Vierhapper, H.
Determination of the Aldosterone/Renin Ratio in 269
Patients with Adrenal Incidentaloma

590 Voigt, C., C. Prodinger, R. Paschke
The TSH Receptor is Linked with AP1 and NFκB Signal-
ing in COS7 Cells

97 von Ferber, L., I. Köster, H. Hauner
Medical Costs of Diabetic Complications Total Costs and
Excess Costs by Age and Type of Treatment Results of
the German CoDiM Study

669 Wang, J., S. Ling, T. Usami, T. Murata, K. Narita,
T. Higuchi
Effects of Ghrelin, Corticotrophin-releasing Hormone,
and Melanotan-II on Food Intake in Rats with Paraven-
tricular Nucleus Lesions

244 Wein, S., J. Ukropec, D. Gašperíková, I. Klimeš,
E. Šeböková
Concerted Action of Leptin in Regulation of Fatty Acid
Oxidation in Skeletal Muscle and Liver

455 Weng, Y., F. Shen, J. Li, Y. Shen, X. Zhang
Expression Changes of Mitogen-activated Protein
Kinase Phosphatase-1 (MKP-1) in Myocardium of Strep-
tozotocin-Induced Diabetic Rats

17 Woelfle, J.F., K. Harz, C. Roth
Modulation of circulating IGF-I and IGFBP-3 levels by
hormonal regulators of energy homeostasis in obese
children

461 Wutte, A., J. Plank, M. Bodenlenz, C. Magnes,
W. Regittnig, F. Sinner, B. Rønn, M. Zdravkovic,
T.R. Pieber
Proportional Dose-Response Relationship and Lower
Within-Patient Variability of Insulin Detemir and NPH
Insulin in Subjects With Type 1 Diabetes Mellitus

Case Report
    

143 Akinci, B., S. Yesil, A. Atabey, S. Ilgezdi
Hydroxyurea Associated Leg Ulcer Succesfully Treated
with Hyperbaric Oxygen in a Diabetic Patient

468 Altinova, A.E., F. Toruner, A.R. Cimen, A. Karakoc,
T. Atasever, I. Yetkin, G. Ayvaz, N. Cakir, M. Arslan
The Association of Neurofibromatosis, Bilateral
Pheochromocytoma and Primary Hyperparathyroidism

192 Angelopoulos, N., G. Papanikolaou, M. Noutsou,
G. Rombopoulos, A. Goula, G. Tolis
Glucose Metabolism, Insulin Secretion and Insulin Sen-
sitivity in Juvenile Hemochromatosis. A Case Report and
Review of the Literature.

50 Angelopoulos, N.G., A. Goula, G. Tolis
Sporadic Hypoparathyroidism Treated with Teri-
paratide: A Case Report and Literature Review

331 Bhat, M.H., S. Bhadada, P. Dutta, A. Bhansali, B.R. Mittal
Hyperthyroidism with Fibrous Dysplasia: An unusual
presentation of McCune-Albright syndrome

397 Brogioni, S., P. Viacava, L. Tomisti, E. Martino, E. Macchia
A Special Case of Bilateral Ovarian Metastases in a
Woman with Papillary Carcinoma of the Thyroid

606 Bucerius, J., S. Ezziddin, H. Brockmann, H. Palmedo, H-
J. Biersack
Impact of Thyroid Metabolism on the Course of INR
Levels in a Patient with Systemic Anticoagulation Suf-
fering from Amiodarone-Induced Thyrotoxicosis

533 Buderus, S., B. Utsch, A. Huebner, M.J. Lentze, C. Roth
Dysphagia due to Triple A Syndrome: Successful Treat-
ment of Achalasia by Balloon Dilatation

392 Dalan, R., M. Leow
Cardiovascular Collapse Associated with Beta Blockade
in Thyroid Storm

334 Dastjerdi, M.Siavash., A. Aminorroaya, M. Amini,
F. Ashrafi, F. Kazemi, M. Saadatnia, P. Mottaghi,
A. Emami
Severe Cognitive Dysfunction in a Patient with Polyen-
docrinopathy

401 Gołkowski, F., M. Buziak-Bereza, B. Huszno, A. Bałdys-
Waligórska, A. Stefańska, A. Budzyński, K. Okoń,
R. Chrzan, A. Urbanik
The Unique Case of Adrenocortical Malignant and Func-
tioning Oncocytic Tumour

537 Gołkowski, F., M. Trofimiuk, R. Czepko, M. Buziak-
Bereza, P. Łopatka, D. Adamek, A. Bałdys-Waligórska,
B. Huszno
Two Rare Cases of Pituitary Metastases from Breast and
Kidney Cancers



VI Contents

Exp Clin Endocrinol Diabetes 2007; 115

139 Hellmeyer, L., M. Kühnert, V. Ziller, S. Schmidt, P. Hadji
The Use of i. v. Bisphosphonate in Pregnancy-Associated
Osteoporosis - Case Study

47 Hubalewska-Dydejczyk, A., K. Fröss-Baron,
F. Gołkowski, A. Sowa-Staszczak, R. Mikołajczak,
B. Huszno
99mTc-EDDA/HYNIC-Octreotate in Detection of Atypi-
cal Bronchial Carcinoid

62 Hummel, M., F. Vasseur, C. Mathieu, C. Bellanne-
Chantelot, P. Froguel, E. Standl, M. Füchtenbusch
Two Caucasian Families with the Hepatocyte Nuclear
Factor-1Alpha Mutation Tyr218Cys

198 Müssig, K., B. Gallwitz, J. Honegger, C.J. Strasburger,
M. Bidlingmaier, F. Machicao, A. Bornemann,
M.B. Ranke, H-U. Häring, S. Petersenn
Pegvisomant Treatment in Gigantism Caused by a
Growth Hormone-secreting Giant Pituitary Adenoma

610 Psaras, T., J. Honegger, R. Buslei, W. Saeger, D. Klein,
D. Capper, R. Meyermann, M. Mittelbronn
Atypical Type II Silent Corticotrophic Adenoma Devel-
oping into Cushing's Disease upon Second Recurrence

616 Reusch, J., C. Haag, F. Raue, K. Badenhoop
Relapsing Pheochromocytoma in a Chinese Women
Caused by a Novel Mutation in Exon 6 of the SDHB
Gene: A Case Report

146 Ritzel, R.A., N. Kleine, J.J. Holst, B. Willms, W. Schmiegel,
M.A. Nauck
Preserved GLP-1 Effects in a Diabetic Patient with
Cushing's Disease

136 Tahrani, A.A., T.E. West, A.F. Macleod
An Unusual Cause of Severe Hypoglycaemia in Type 1
Diabetes Mellitus. Antepartum Pituitary Failure: A Case
Report and Literature Review

471 Tahrani, A.A., S. Rangan, P. Moulik
Grave's Eye Disease Developing Following Radioiodine
Treatment for Toxic Nodular Goitre

530 Torrejón, S., S.M. Webb, J. Rodríguez-Espinosa,
M.J. Martínez de Osaba, R. Corcoy
Long-lasting Subclinical Addison's Disease

55 Wróbel, M., A. Szymborska-Kajanek, M. Skiba,
D. Karasek, J. Górska, A. Wittek, W. Grzeszczak,
K. Strojek
Charcot's Joint of the Wrist in Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus

Erratum
    

473 Erratum
696 Erratum

Letter to the Editor
    

339 Mannucci, E., M. Monami, G. Masotti, N. Marchionni
Is Basal Insulin Always the First Choice for Initiation of
Insulin Therapy in Type 2 Diabetic Patients?

619 Schinner, S., R. Fritzen, M. Schott, H.S. Willenberg,
W.A. Scherbaum
Spontaneous Remission of Primary Hyperparathy-
roidism

Review
    

69 Forbes, J.M., K. Fukami, M.E. Cooper
Diabetic Nephropathy: Where Hemodynamics Meets
Metabolism

175 Groussin, L., J. Bertherat, C. Gicquel, Y. le Bouc,
X. Bertagna
Insights into the Molecular Biology of Adrenocortical
Tumors

483 Isermann, B., R. Ritzel, M. Zorn, T. Schilling, P.P. Nawroth
Autoantibodies in Diabetes Mellitus: Current Utility and
Perspectives

211 Korosoglou, G., P.M. Humpert
Non-invasive Diagnostic Imaging Techniques as a Win-
dow into the Diabetic Heart: A Review of Experimental
and Clinical Data

160 Mannelli, M., L. Simi, M.S. Gaglianò, G. Opocher,
T. Ercolino, L. Becherini, G. Parenti
Genetics and Biology of Pheochromocytoma

171 Mantero, F., M.J. Mattarello, N.M. Albiger
Detecting and Treating Primary Aldosteronism

477 Rizzo, M., G.B. Rini, K. Berneis
The Clinical Relevance of LDL Size and Subclasses Mod-
ulation in Patients with Type-2 Diabetes

627 Schiel, R., UlrichA. Müller
Efficacy and Treatment Satisfaction of Once-Daily
Insulin Glargine Plus One or Two Oral Antidiabetic
Agents Versus Continuing Premixed Human Insulin in
Patients with Type 2 Diabetes Previously on Long-term
Conventional Insulin Therapy: The Switch Pilot Study

155 Scholz, T., C. Schulz, S. Klose, H. Lehnert
Diagnostic Management of Benign and Malignant
Pheochromocytoma

166 Terzolo, M., G. Reimondo, S. Bovio, F. Daffara,
B. Allasino, M. Minetto, A. Angeli
Management of Adrenal Incidentalomas

559 Vogeser, M., K.G. Parhofer
Liquid Chromatography Tandem-mass Spectrom-
etry (LC-MS/MS) - Technique and Applications in
Endocrinology

491 Weber, K.K., T. Lohmann, K. Busch, I. Donati-Hirsch,
R. Riel
High Frequency of Unrecognized Hypoglycaemias in
Patients with Type 2 Diabetes is Discovered by Continu-
ous Glucose Monitoring

634 Weires, M.B., B. Tausch, P.J. Haug, C.Q. Edwards,
T. Wetter, L.A. Cannon-Albright
Familiality of Diabetes Mellitus

1 Yildiz, O., M. Seyrek
Vasodilating Mechanisms of Testosterone

Short Communication
    

690 Freudenberg, L.S., W. Jentzen, R.J. Marlowe, W.W. Koska,
M. Luster, A. Bockisch
124-Iodine Positron Emission Tomography/Computed
Tomography Dosimetry in Pediatric Patients with Dif-
ferentiated Thyroid Cancer

694 Namwongprom, S., R.F. Núñez, H.W. Yeung, E.E. Kim,
H.A. Macapinlac
Unusual Adrenal Metastasis and Abdominal Carcino-
matosis Secondary to Hurthle Cell Carcinoma of the
Thyroid

327 Papanas, N., K. Papatheodorou, D. Papazoglou,
S. Kotsiou, D. Christakidis, E. Maltezos
An Insertion/Deletion Polymorphism in the Alpha2B
Adrenoceptor Gene is Associated with Peripheral Neu-
ropathy in Patients with Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus

58 Papanas, N., G. Giassakis, K. Papatheodorou,
D. Papazoglou, C. Monastiriotis, D. Christakidis,
H. Piperidou, E. Maltezos
Use of the New Indicator Test (Neuropad®) for the
Assessment of the Staged Severity of Neuropathy in
Type 2 Diabetic Patients



Contents VII

Exp Clin Endocrinol Diabetes 2007; 115

203 Shankar, A., R. Klein, BEK. Klein, SE. Moss
Association Between Glycosylated Hemoglobin Level
and 16-Year Incidence of Chronic Kidney Disease in
Type 1 Diabetes

405 Zdravkovic, M., M. Kruse, K.L. Rost, J. Møss, A. Kecskes
The Effects of NN414, a SUR1/Kir6.2 Selective Potassium
Channel Opener in Subjects with Type 2 Diabetes



VIII Authors' Index

Exp Clin Endocrinol Diabetes 2007; 115

    A

Abrahamian, H. 38
Adamek, D. 537
Adams, E.F. 683
Ajisaka, R. 417
Akin, F. 257
Akinci, B. 143
Akturk, M. 92
Albiger, N.M. 171
Alkis, E. 257
Allasino, B. 166
Altinova, A.E. 468
Álvarez-García, E. 182
Álvarez-Vázquez, P. 182
Alver, A. 287
Amini, M. 334
Aminorroaya, A. 334
Anand, P. 641
Anastasilakis, A. 108
Angeli, A. 166
Angelopoulos, N.G. 50, 192
Arbogast, H. 647
Arikan, M.K. 287
Arslan, M. 92, 468
Ashcroft, S.J. 29
Ashrafi, F. 334
Assmann, G. 85
Atabey, A. 143
Atar, I. 376
Atasever, T. 468
Atmaca, H. 522
Avramidis, A. 108
Ayvaz, G. 468

    B

Baba, F. 365
Badenhoop, K. 616
Bähr, V. 433
Barmada, M.M. 268
Bartoli, E. 112
Bartsch, D. 509, 527
Base, W. 674
Baskol, G. 522
Baskol, M. 522
Bastemir, M. 257
Bayram, F. 522
Bałdys-Waligórska, A. 401, 537
Becherini, L. 160
Beck, R.W. 240
Becker, C. 292
Beckmann, M.W. 298, 380
Behrens, E-M. 577
Bekris, L.M. 221
Bell, G.I. 654
Bellanne-Chantelot, C. 62
Bendlova, B. 303
Benndorf, R.A. 600
Bergamasco, L. 112
Berneis, K. 477
Bertagna, X. 175
Bertherat, J. 175
Bestehorn, K. 85
Bhadada, S. 331
Bhansali, A. 331
Bhat, M.H. 331
Bidlingmaier, M. 198

Biebermann, H. 7
Bierhaus, A. 292
Biersack, H-J. 606
Bilban, M. 674
Binder, H. 298, 380
Bingol, N. 428
Bingol, S. 428
Binici, S. 376
Bischofs, C. 387
Blankenfeld, H. 349
Bockisch, A. 690
Bode, H. 292
Bodenlenz, M. 461
Boehm, B.O. 372
Böger, R.H. 600
Born, J. 42
Bornemann, A. 198
Bovio, S. 166
Brockmann, H. 606
Brogioni, S. 397
Brumm, H. 7
Brzeziańska, E. 594
Bucerius, J. 606
Buchfelder, M. 683
Buderus, S. 533
Budzyński, A. 401
Bulut, K. 527
Busch, K. 491
Buslei, R. 610
Buziak-Bereza, M. 401, 537

    C

Cakir, N. 468
Cannon-Albright, L.A. 634
Capper, D. 610
Carbone, S. 423
Cardoso, N. 423
Castello, L. 112
Casterás, A. 182
Chachami, G. 118
Chandra, R. 641
Chantelau, E. 360
Charlton, A. 683
Chenot, R. 584
Christakidis, D. 58, 327
Chrzan, R. 401
Ciechanowicz, A. 317
Cimen, A.R. 468
Coculescu, M. 308
Cooper, M.E. 69
Corcoy, R. 530
Cullen, P. 85
Cupisti, S. 298, 380
Cyniak-Magierska, A. 594
Czaplicki, D. 411
Czepko, R. 537
Czupryniak, L. 187

    D

Daffara, F. 166
Dalan, R. 392
Daniela, P. 124
Dastjerdi, M.Siavash. 334
Davis, M.D. 240
Dayan, C.M. 261

Deger, O. 287
Deja, G. 662
Dekomien, G. 527
Deniz, F. 376
Diederich, S. 433
Dieterle, C.D. 647
Dittmar, M. 387
Dittrich, R. 298, 380
Dogru, T. 428
Donati-Hirsch, I. 491
Dost, A. 33
Dralle, H. 509
Duda, M. 411
Dutta, P. 331
Dvorakova, K. 303

    E

Edwards, C.Q. 634
Ehses, J.A. 322
Emami, A. 334
Eminağaoğlu, M.S. 287
Emral, R. 257
Endler, G. 38
Endler, L. 38
Engelbach, M. 509
Ercolino, T. 160
Erdem, G. 428
Erem, C. 287
Erikci, S. 428
Exner, M. 38
Ezziddin, S. 606

    F

Fadillioglu, E. 365
Fajar, L. 182
Farin, F. 221
Felderbauer, P. 527
Fendrich, V. 527
Ferrell, R.E. 268
Ferris, F.L. 240
Fingerlin, T.E. 268
Fohr, B. 292
Forbes, J.M. 69
Fottner, C. 232
Frankow, M. 317
Fredenhagen, G. 387
Freudenberg, L.S. 690
Fritzen, R. 619
Froguel, P. 62
Fröss-Baron, K. 47
Füchtenbusch, M. 62
Fukami, K. 69

    G

Gabler, S. 584
Gaglianò, M.S. 160
Gallwitz, B. 198
García-Mayor, R.V. 182
Gartner, W. 674
Gašperíková, D. 244
Gerdov, M. 38
Gerl, H. 509
Giani, G. 252, 448, 502
Giassakis, G. 58



Authors' Index IX

Exp Clin Endocrinol Diabetes 2007; 115

Gicquel, C. 175
Gong, B.-Q. 24
Goretzki, P.E. 509
Górska, J. 55
Gortner, L. 33
Goula, A. 50, 192
Goulis, D.G. 108
Gourgoulianis, K. 118
Gołkowski, F. 47, 401, 537
Graham, J. 221
Greenwood, R. 261
Griffith, W. 221
Groussin, L. 175
Grzeszczak, W. 55
Gül, M. 365
Guo, L. 24
Gutt, B. 647

    H

Haag, C. 616
Haastert, B. 252
Haberland, H. 33
Hadji, P. 139
Hahn, S. 130
Hainer, V. 303
Hallschmid, M. 42
Hamann, A. 292
Hammes, HP. 292
Hara, M. 654
Häring, H-U. 198
Harz, K. 17
Hashemzadeh, M. 105
Hatziefthimiou, A. 118
Haug, P.J. 634
Hauner, H. 97
Hebebrand, J. 7
Heinemann, L. 495
Helffrich, S. 433
Hellmeyer, L. 139
Hensen, J. 509, 577
Herbst, A. 33
Hering, U. 509
Hersberger, M. 322
Hervás, E. 182
Herzig, P. 502
Higuchi, T. 669
Hill, M. 303
Himmel, W. 584
Hinney, A. 7
Hoffmann, I. 380
Höfler, M. 509
Holl, R.W. 33, 448
Holst, J.J. 146
Home, P.D. 240
Honegger, J. 198, 610
Höppner, W. 509
Hu, W.-R. 24
Huang, H. 417
Hubalewska-Dydejczyk, A. 47
Huebner, A. 533
Hummel, M. 62
Humpert, P.M. 211, 292
Huppertz, E. 252
Huszno, B. 47, 401, 537

    I

Icks, A. 448
Iida, K.T. 417
Iida, M. 444
Iino, K. 444
Ilgezdi, S. 143
Ilhan, A. 674
Illner, W-D. 647
Imoto, H. 444
Iraz, M. 365
Irsigler, K. 38
Isermann, B. 483
Iwase, M. 444

    J

Jaakkola, U. 281
Jamal, M.M. 105
Jan, L. 124
Janer, M. 221
Janssen, O.E. 130
Januszkiewicz-Caulier, J. 594
Jarosz-Chobot, P. 179, 662
Jarząb, B. 594
Jauch-Chara, K. 42
Jentzen, W. 690
Ji, W. 24
Jia, Z.H. 571

    K

Kahaly, G.J. 387
Kaiser, P. 502
Kajaia, N. 380
Kallio, J. 281
Kanitz, M. 387
Karahan, S.C. 287
Karakas, E. 527
Karakoc, A. 468
Karasek, D. 55
Karges, W. 509
Karvonen, M.K. 281
Kasperk, C. 292
Katarina, K. 124
Katircibasi, M.T. 376
Kavanagh, T.J. 221
Kazemi, F. 334
Kecskes, A. 405
Keha, E.E. 287
Kilic, S. 428
Kim, D.M. 13
Kim, E.E. 694
Kimmerle, R. 360
Kimmig, R. 130
Kintzel, K. 33
Kita, M. 108
Klein, BEK. 203
Klein, D. 610
Klein, R. 203
Klein, W. 527
Kleine, E. 577
Kleine, N. 146
Klimeš, I. 244
Klose, S. 155
Knapczyk, K. 411
Kocer, D. 522

Kochen, M.M. 584
Kolb, H. 495
Körner, A. 439
Korosoglou, G. 211
Koska, W.W. 690
Köster, I. 97
Kostev, K. 252
Kotsiou, S. 327
Koukoulis, G. 108
Koulu, M. 281
Kovács, L. 439
Krayenbuehl, P-A. 322
Krejbichova, S. 303
Kruse, M. 405
Kühnert, M. 139
Kurcer, Z. 365
Kvasnickova, H. 303

    L

Landgraf, R. 647
Le Beau, M.M. 654
le Bouc, Y. 175
Lee, S. 13
Lehnert, H. 155
Lentze, M.J. 533
Leow, M. 392
Lernmark, A. 221
Lewiński, A. 594
Li, J. 455
Li, L.S. 571
Lian, J.-H. 24
Lichiardopol, R. 308
Lim, S.-K. 13
Limoncini, A.M. 112
Ling, S. 669
Liu, Z.H. 571
Loba, J. 187
Lodwig, V. 495
Lohmann, T. 491
Lovrenčić, M.V. 29
Ludmila, T. 124
Luger, A. 674
Luster, M. 690

    M

Macapinlac, H.A. 694
Macchia, E. 397
Machicao, F. 198
Macleod, A.F. 136
Magnes, C. 461
Mai, K. 433
Majkowska, L. 317
Malan, N.T. 600
Maltaris, T. 380
Maltezos, E. 58, 327
Mann, K. 130
Mannelli, M. 160
Mannhalter, C. 38
Mannucci, E. 339
Mantero, F. 171
Maral, I. 92
Marchionni, N. 339
Marianna, R. 124
Marie, C. 124
Marlowe, R.J. 690



X Authors' Index

Exp Clin Endocrinol Diabetes 2007; 115

Martin, S. 495
Martínez de Osaba, M.J. 530
Martino, E. 397
März, W. 372
Masotti, G. 339
Mathieu, C. 62
Mattarello, M.J. 171
Mauler, H. 38
McNeney, B. 221
Meier, G.R. 647
Menteşe, A. 287
Meyermann, R. 610
Michal, A. 124
Mikołajczak, R. 47
Minetto, M. 166
Mitchell, B.D. 229
Mittal, B.R. 331
Mittelbronn, M. 610
Moguilevsky, J.A. 423
Molyvdas, P-A. 118
Monami, M. 339
Monastiriotis, C. 58
Morcos, M. 292
Moss, L. 268
Moss, SE. 203
Mottaghi, P. 334
Moulik, P. 471
Movahed, M-R. 105
Mueller, A. 298, 380
Mueller-Ziehm, J. 577
Müller, UlrichA. 627
Murali, Y.K. 641
Murata, A. 444
Murata, T. 669
Murthy, P.S. 641
Müssig, K. 198
Møss, J. 405

    N

Nabokikh, A. 674
Naharci, I. 428
Nakamura, U. 444
Namwongprom, S. 694
Narita, K. 669
Nauck, M.A. 146
Nawroth, P.P. 483
Nawroth, PP. 292
Neeser, K. 495
Neiss, A. 85
Nelson, T.L. 268
Niculescu, D. 308
Niederle, B. 674
Nielsen, J.H. 674
Nohara, S. 444
Norris, J.M. 268
Noutsou, M. 192
Nowakowska, M. 179
Núñez, R.F. 694

    O

Oeffner, A. 349
Oikonomou, E. 683
Okoń, K. 401
Oltmanns, K.M. 42
Opocher, G. 160

Ozdemir, A. 92

    P

Pais, I. 42
Palmedo, H. 606
Pamukcu, B. 376
Papagianni, M. 118
Papanas, N. 58, 327
Papanikolaou, G. 192
Papatheodorou, K. 58, 327
Papazoglou, D. 58, 327
Paraskeva, E. 118
Parczewski, M. 317
Parenti, G. 160
Parhofer, K.G. 559
Park, S.Y. 13
Park, Y.N. 13
Parlakpinar, H. 365
Parvizi, N. 354
Paschke, R. 590
Pászthy, B. 439
Pavlina, C. 124
Pawlowski, M. 187
Pérez Méndez, L.F. 182
Perschel, F.H. 433
Pesonen, U. 281
Peter, N. 124
Peters, A. 42
Petersenn, S. 198
Pfeiffer, A. 433
Pfisterer, F. 292
Phogat, J.B. 354
Pickel, J. 509
Pieber, T.R. 461
Pilarska, K. 317
Piperidou, H. 58
Plank, J. 461
Poje, M. 29
Polanska, J. 179, 662
Polonsky, K.S. 654
Ponzo, O. 423
Poppe, R. 387
Prager, R. 38
Prayer, D. 7
Prodinger, C. 590
Psaras, T. 610
Pugh, W. 654
Purice, M. 308

    Q

Quadbeck, B. 130

    R

Raith, M. 38
Rangan, S. 471
Ranke, M.B. 198
Rathmann, W. 252
Raue, F. 509, 616
Regittnig, W. 461
Reimann, M. 600
Reimondo, G. 166
Rettenbacher, E. 7
Reusch, J. 616
Reynoso, R. 423

Rhee, Y. 13
Riebel, P. 252
Riel, R. 491
Rini, G.B. 477
Ritzel, R.A. 146, 483
Rizzo, M. 477
Ročić, B. 29
Rodríguez-Espinosa, J. 530
Rombopoulos, G. 192
Rosenbauer, J. 502
Rosinger, S. 372
Rost, K.L. 405
Roth, C.L. 17, 33, 533
Rothmund, M. 509
Rumpold, H. 38
Rønn, B. 461

    S

Saadatnia, M. 334
Sack, S. 130
Saeger, W. 610
Safranow, K. 317
Sainaghi, P.P. 112
Samalikova, P. 303
Sandow, J. 240
Saravanan, P. 261
Saryusz-Wolska, M. 187
Scacchi, P. 423
Schaaf, L. 509
Scharnagl, H. 372
Scheidt-Nave, C. 584
Scherbaum, W.A. 495, 619
Schianca, G.P. 112
Schiel, R. 627
Schilling, T. 292, 483
Schinner, S. 619
Schlamp, A. 647
Schmid, C. 322
Schmid, M. 322
Schmid, S.M. 42
Schmidt, S. 139
Schmidt, W.E. 527
Schmiegel, W. 146
Schneider, B. 495
Schneyer, U. 509
Scholz, T. 155
Schott, M. 619
Schramm, W. 495
Schroeder-Bernhardi, D. 252
Schulte, H. 85
Schultes, B. 42
Schulthess, G. 322
Schulz, C. 155
Schulze, F. 600
Schumm-Draeger, P-M. 349
Schutte, A.E. 600
Schwarz, P.E. 600
Schwenger, V. 292
Šeböková, E. 244
Seissler, J. 647
Seppälä, H. 281
Seyrek, M. 1
Shankar, A. 203
Shen, F. 455
Shen, J. 654
Shen, Y. 455
Shephard, C. 221



Authors' Index XI

Exp Clin Endocrinol Diabetes 2007; 115

Shi, X. 229
Shin, J. 221
Siddique, H. 261
Siegmund, T. 349
Silver, K.D. 229
Simi, L. 160
Simmons, D.J. 261
Singh, R. 641
Sinner, F. 461
Skiba, M. 55
Slavakis, A. 108
Slomczynska, M. 411
Sone, H. 417
Song, S.Y. 13
Sonmez, A. 428
Sowa-Staszczak, A. 47
Spelsberg, F. 509
Spöttl, G. 232
Sramkova, D. 303
Stalla, G.K. 509
Standl, E. 62
Stefańska, A. 401
Stefanski, A. 317
Stepanka, P. 124
Stojakovic, T. 372
Strasburger, C.J. 198
Strojek, K. 55
Švec, P. 439
Szwarcfarb, B. 423
Szymborska-Kajanek, A. 55

    T

Tafel, J. 292
Tahrani, A.A. 136, 471
Tan, S. 130
Tandon, V. 641
Tanrıverdi, F. 522
Tarnow, P. 7
Tasci, I. 428
Tasdemir, S. 365
Tausch, B. 634
Terzolo, M. 166
Thomas, T. 577
Tolis, G. 50, 192
Tomisti, L. 397
Torrejón, S. 530
Toruner, F. 468
Treszl, A. 439
Trofimiuk, M. 537
Tulassay, T. 439

    U

Uchizono, Y. 444
Ukropec, J. 244
Urbanik, A. 401
Usami, T. 669
Utsch, B. 533

    V

Vahlberg, T. 281
Vankova, M. 303
Vardi, N. 365
Vásárhelyi, B. 439
Vasseur, F. 62

Vcelak, J. 303
Veitenhansl, M. 647
Vetter, W. 322
Viacava, P. 397
Vierhapper, H. 518
Vila, G. 674
Vogeser, M. 559
Voigt, C. 590
Vondra, K. 303
von Ferber, L. 97
von zur Mühlen, A. 509

    W

Wagner, L. 674
Wagner, O.F. 38, 674
Wang, J. 669
Webb, S.M. 530
Weber, C. 495
Weber, K.K. 491
Weber, M.M. 232
Weber, S. 349
Wein, S. 244
Weires, M.B. 634
Weng, Y. 455
Wermter, A.-K. 7
Werner, I. 527
West, T.E. 136
Wetter, T. 634
Widhalm, K. 7
Wiesli, P. 322
Willenberg, H.S. 619
Willms, B. 146
Winkler, K. 372
Wittek, A. 55
Woelfle, J.F. 17
Wojcik, J. 187
Worthmann, W. 577
Wróbel, M. 55
Wu, G.-L. 24
Wutte, A. 461

    Y

Yesil, S. 143
Yetkin, I. 92, 468
Yeung, H.W. 694
Yildiz, O. 1
Yilmaz, M.I. 428
Youn, J.C. 13

    Z

Zarghami, M. 221
Zdravkovic, M. 405, 461
Zeier, M. 292
Zeng, C.H. 571
Zhang, X. 455
Zheng, J.M. 571
Ziller, V. 139
Zinner, K. 509
Zorn, M. 483
Łopatka, P. 537


